OP \$40.00 67941

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROOTec Gesellschaft fur bioaktive Wirkstoffe mbH	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOTec bioactives GmbH
Street Address:	Oetlingerstr. 10
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6794183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: cverret@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016915-0259

Paul D. Strain

Total Attachments: 5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

ouroo /toolgiiiioita/pago2.tii

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0163

500587861

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ROOTec Gesellschaft für bioaktive Wirkstoffe mbH

having an address at

Rischerstraße 12 69123 Heidelberg, Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

ROOTec bioactives GmbH

having an address at

Oetlingerstr. 10 4057 Basel, Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE TITLE

6,794,183 September 21, 2004 DEVICE FOR CULTIVATING PLANT OR ANIMAL TISSUE CULTURES

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

WASH_1539516.1

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0164 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: ROOTec Gesellschaft für bioaktive Wirkstoffe mbH

Date: <u>27-02</u> 06	By: M.M
Date:	WITNESS:
Date:	WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Amtsgericht Heidelberg

Geschäfts-Nr.: 51 IN 276/03

69115 Heidelberg, 01.01.2004 Kurfürstenanlage 21

Ernennungsurkunde

In dem Insolvenzverfahren über das Vermögen der

ROOTec Gesellschaft für bioaktive Wirkstoffe mbH, Rischerstr. 12, 69123 Heidelberg, vertr. d.d. GF. Dr. Peter Ripplinger

ist

Rechtsanwalt Dr. Dieter Thünnesen, Im Breitspiel 21, 69126 Heidelberg zum Insolvenzverwalter bestellt.

Hierüber wird ihm diese Bescheinigung erfeilt, die bei Beendigung des Amtes zurückzugeben ist.

Heidelberg, 01.01.2004

Rechtspflegerin

DATENT

REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0166

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

I, the below-named translator, certify that I am familiar with both the German and the English language, that I have prepared the attached English translation, and that the English translation is a true, faithful and exact translation of the corresponding German language paper.

I further declare that all statements made in this declaration of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of legal decisions of any nature based on them.

<u>July 9, 2008</u>
Date

Caimbia Chemit

District Court Heidelberg

Reference No.: **51 IN 276/03** 69115 Heidelberg, January 1, 2004 Kurfürstenanlage 21

Certificate of Appointment

In the insolvency proceeding concerning the assets of

ROOTec Gesellschaft für bioactive Wirkstoffe mbH, Rischerstr. 12, 69123 Heidelberg, repr. by CEO Dr. Peter Ripplinger

Attorney Dr. Dieter Thünnesen, Im Breitspiel 21, 69126 Heidelberg

has been appointed as liquidator.

Hereby he is issued this certificate, which has to be returned after completion of the office.

Heidelberg, January 1, 2004

Kress

Registrar

WASH_4414886.1

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 07/09/2008